)

b AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
City of Stone Mountain 2023 LMIG Contract For: CIP-2023-001 Change Order Number: 005-A
SPLOST
875 Main Street
Stone Mountain, GA 30083

Date: 3/25/24 Date: 3/27/2025
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
City of Stone Mountain CPL A&S Paving, Inc
875 Main Street 3011 Sutton Gate Drive P.O. Box 633
Stone Mountain, GA 30083 Suite 130 Lithonia, GA 30058

Suwanee, GA 30083

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Change order 5A supersedes change order 5. The scope of the work changes from the insall of rubber speed pads to the
GDOT specified asphalt speed humps six (6) foot taper up, ten (10) feet flat on the top and the six (6) foot taper down.

The street signage as approved in change order 5 remains the same. The price increase is $4,500.00

The original Contract Sum was

$ 1,199,484.10
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 846,887.41
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,046,371.51
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 22,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,068,371.51

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
—

CP!L _' A A&S Paving, Inc City of Stone Mountain
» ARC?IT’ET\,(ng (Zi‘ie) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
—Hemag Wi Bilne ing
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE v PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
e3 |zl
DATE \ v DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 08:51:44
ET on 03/27/2025 under Order No.3104239969 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADAS5S5)



